

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

Klein Tools® Launches Fallen Lineman Tribute Knife to Honor Electrical Line Workers

Mar. 11, 2021 (Lincolnshire, III.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, launches the Fallen Lineman Tribute Knife, a limited-edition knife honoring the lives of fallen electrical line workers. In addition, Klein will make monetary donations to four non-profit organizations that provide aid and assistance to the families of fallen line workers.

Fallen Lineman Tribute Pocket Knife (Cat. No. 44006FLE)

- Compact and lightweight knife is slim and comfortable in the hand
- Hawkbill blade made of AUS 8 stainless steel
- Honor the Fallen logo inscription
- Reversible thumb stud provides easy, one-handed opening
- Black anodized-aluminum handle for corrosionresistance

"Klein Tools designed this knife in order to honor those brave professionals who have given their lives to keep our lights on," says Vanessa Rose Amaya, associate channel sales specialist at Klein Tools. "Not only do we want to honor these brave men and women, but we also give back to their families who may struggle after their passing. Klein Tools will make monetary donations to four wonderful, non-profit organizations that provide assistance to these families including the National Association of Journeymen Linemen, The Fallen Lineman Organization, National Sisterhood United for Journeymen Linemen, and LineLife Foundation."











For more information, visit www.kleintools.com/new-products or search for #NewKleins on social media.

About Klein Tools

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit www.kleintools.com.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.